10              20       30     40   50             100               120    130  140  150            200
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.04
0.03

Ordering Type + Size + Material no. = Ordering no.
example: S.GA2. + 012. + 53 = S.GA2.012.53
Type Code
BSPP
Dimensions [mm] Weight
[g]
A B C S Ø D
S.GA2. S.GI2. 1/2 27.0 97.0 140.0 118.0 74.0 200.0
S.GA3. S.GI3. 3/4 27.0 97.0 140.0 118.0 74.0 200.0
S.GA4. S.GI4. 1 40.0 112.0 175.0 143.0 86.0 300.0
S.GA5. S.GI5. 1 1/4 39.0 146.0 280.0 239.0 116.0 630.0
S.GA6. S.GI6. 1 1/2 39.0 146.0 280.0 239.0 116.0 630.0
Notice: Standard strainer insert (blue) included in the scope of supply.
Pressure/Temperature ranges
Max. temperature [°C] pmax [bar]
20 12
60 7
Correction factors for ▲▲ p
Viscosity [mPa∙s] Basket – mesh size [mm]
0.6 0.3 0.2
1.0 (water) 1.0 1.2 1.4
100.0 1.6 1.9 2.0
200.0 1.7 2.2 2.3
Ordering no. Standard strainer insert/Standard filter Optional strainer inserts
Type Size